acquisition by MIG of the investment portfolio and all of the other assets and liabilities of MIG 2 had been completed
and the MIG Offer had been fully subscribed on 31 December 2023 and (ii) income statement for the year ended
31 December 2023 on the basis that the Merger and the acquisition by MIG of the investment portfolio and all of
the other assets and liabilities of MIG 2 had been completed, and the MIG Offer had been fully subscribed, on
1 January 2023. This pro forma financial information has been prepared in a manner consistent with the accounting
policies of MIG and MIG 2 as adopted in their last published accounts.

The pro forma financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and, because of its nature,
addresses a hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not represent MIG’s actual financial position or results nor
is it indicative of the results that may or may not be achieved in the future.

Pro Forma Statement of Net Assets

MIG
(£)

(Note 1)

Adjustments Enlarged MIG pro forma
(£)

(Note 5)Acquisition of
the assets

and liabilities of
MIG 2

(£)
(Note 2)

Expenses
of the

Merger
(£)

(Note 3)

Other
adjustments

(£)
(Note 4)

Investments (at
fair value)

64,143,695 42,166,255 106,309,950

Debtors and
prepayments

172,465 194,236 366,701

Other current
assets

31,141,939 28,611,496 59,753,435

Cash at bank
and in hand

847,342 1,822,504 45,000,000 47,669,846

Creditors:
amounts falling
due within one
year

(311,630) (271,923) (504,894) (1,350,0000) (2,438,447)

______ ______ ______ ______ ______

Net current
assets

31,850,116 30,356,313 (504,894) 43,650,000 105,351,535

Net assets 95,993,811 72,522,568 (504,894) 43,650,000 211,661,485

Notes:

1.	 The financial information on MIG has been extracted without material adjustment from MIG’s audited annual report for the
year ended 31 December 2023 as incorporated into this document in Part A of Part X of this document.

2.	 The acquired assets and liabilities of MIG are the assets and liabilities of MIG 2 as extracted without material adjustment from
MIG 2’s half-yearly report for the six month period ended 30 September 2023 as incorporated into this document in Part A of
Part X of this document.

3.	 Expected Merger costs of approximately £504,894 (inclusive of VAT) are expected to be incurred and borne by MIG and MIG
2 by their respective Merger net assets (ignoring Merger costs). No account has been taken of any potential irrecoverable
VAT.

4.	 The gross proceeds (assuming full subscription and utilisation in full of the over-allotment facility) expected to be raised under
the MIG Offer is £45 million. On the same basis, the MIG Offer costs payable by MIG are expected to be a maximum of
£1.35 million. Adjustments have been made to reflect the MIG Offer on this basis.

5.	 The pro forma statement of net assets of MIG does not take account of any transactions of MIG or MIG 2, other changes in the
value of the assets and liabilities or trading performance of MIG since 31 December 2023 or MIG 2 since 30 September 2023.

69

Pro Forma Statement of Earnings

MIG
(£)

(Note 1)

Adjustments Enlarged MIG pro forma
(£)

(Notes 5 and 6)Acquisition of
the assets

and liabilities of
MIG 2

(£)
(Note 2)

Expenses of the Merger
(£)

(Note 3 and Note 4)

Net investment
portfolio gains/
(losses)

6,428,051 (9,412,604) (2,984,553)

Investment
income

2,612,424 1,818,188 4,430,612

Other income 42,594 23,675 66,269

Investment
management
fees (accrued/
paid)

(2,189,106) (1,582,438) (3,771,544)

Other expenses (541,369) (485,231) (504,894) (1,531,494)

______ ______ ______ ______

Profit on ordinary
activities before
taxation

6,352,594 (9,638,410) (504,894) (3,790,710)

Tax on return
of ordinary
activities

- - -

______ ______ ______ ______

Net profit
on ordinary
activities before
taxation

6,352,594 (9,638,410) (504,894) (3,790,710)

Return on
ordinary
activities after
tax

6,352,594 (9,638,410) (504,894) (3,790,710)

Notes:

1.	 The financial information on MIG has been extracted without material adjustment from MIG’s audited annual report for the year
ended 31 December 2023 as incorporated into this document in Part A of Part X of this document.

2.	 The acquired assets and liabilities of MIG are the assets and liabilities of MIG 2 as extracted without material adjustment
from MIG 2’s annual report for the year ended 31 March 2023 as incorporated into this document in Part A of Part X of this
document. The continuing impact of the acquisition of the assets and liabilities of MIG 2 is expected to be accretive to earnings

[…]

by I&G of the investment portfolio and all of the other assets and liabilities of MIG 4 had been completed and the
I&G Offer had been fully subscribed on 31 March 2024 and (ii) income statement for the year ended 30 September
2023 on the basis that the Merger and the acquisition by I&G of the investment portfolio and all of the other assets
and liabilities of MIG 4 had been completed and the I&G Offer had been fully subscribed on 1 October 2022. This
pro forma financial information has been prepared in a manner consistent with the accounting policies of I&G and
MIG 4 as adopted in their last published accounts.

The pro forma financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and, because of its nature,
addresses a hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not represent I&G’s actual financial position or results nor
is it indicative of the results that may or may not be achieved in the future.

Pro Forma Statement of Net Assets

I&G
(£)

(Note 1)

Adjustments Enlarged I&G pro forma
(£)

(Note 5)Acquisition of
the assets

and liabilities of
MIG 4

(£)
(Note 2)

Expenses
of the

Merger
(£)

(Note 3)

Other
adjustments

(£)
(Note 4)

Investments (at
fair value)

76,942,410 53,206,747 130,149,157

Debtors and
prepayments

497,652 184,890 682,542

Other current
assets

37,557,181 25,922,727 63,479,908

Cash at bank
and in hand

751,937 2,159,734 45,000,000 47,911,671

Creditors:
amounts falling
due within one
year

(456,504) (238,055) (614,229) (1,350,000) (2,658,788)

______ ______ ______ ______ ______

Net current
assets

38,350,266 28,029,296 (614,229) 43,650,000 109,415,333

Net assets 115,292,676 81,236,043 (614,229) 43,650,000 239,564,490

Notes:

1.	 The financial information on I&G has been extracted without material adjustment from I&G’s half-yearly report for the six
months ended 31 March 2024 as incorporated into this document in Part A of Part X of this document.

2.	 The acquired assets and liabilities of MIG 4 are the assets and liabilities of MIG 4 as extracted without material adjustment
from MIG 4’s audited annual report for the year ended 31 December 2023 as incorporated into this document in Part A of Part
X of this document.

3.	 Expected Merger costs of approximately £614,229 (inclusive of VAT) are expected to be incurred and borne by I&G and MIG 4
by their respective Merger net assets (ignoring Merger costs). No account has been taken of any potential irrecoverable VAT.

4.	 The gross proceeds (assuming full subscription and utilisation in full of the over-allotment facility) expected to be raised
under the I&G Offer is £45 million. On the same basis, the I&G Offer costs payable by I&G are expected to be a maximum of
£1.35 million. Adjustments have been made to reflect the I&G Offer on this basis.

5.	 The pro forma statement of net assets of I&G does not take account of any transactions of I&G or MIG 4, other changes in
the value of the assets and liabilities or trading performance of I&G since 31 March 2024 or MIG 4 since 31 December 2023.

71

Pro Forma Statement of Earnings

I&G
(£)

(Note 1)

Adjustments Enlarged I&G pro forma
(£)

(Notes 5 and 6)Acquisition of
the assets

and liabilities of
MIG 4

(£)
(Note 2)

Expenses of the Merger
(£)

(Note 3 and Note 4)

Investment
portfolio gains/
(losses)

5,432,092 4,632,572 10,064,664

Investment
income

3,053,963 2,010,131 5,064,094

Other income 142,671 145,409 288,080

Investment
management
fees (accrued/
paid)

(2,534,723) (1,832,586) (4,367,309)

Other expenses (608,439) (509,757) (614,229) (1,732,425)

______ ______ ______ ______

Profit on ordinary
activities before
taxation

5,485,564 4,445,769 (614,229) 9,317,104

Tax on return
of ordinary
activities

- - -

______ ______ ______ ______

Net profit
on ordinary
activities before
taxation

5,485,564 4,445,769 (614,229) 9,317,104

Return on
ordinary
activities after
tax

5,485,564 4,445,769 (614,229) 9,317,104

Notes:

1.	 The financial information on I&G has been extracted without material adjustment from I&G’s audited annual report for the year
ended 30 September 2023 as incorporated into this document in Part A of Part X of this document.

2.	 The acquired assets and liabilities of I&G are the assets and liabilities of MIG 4 as extracted without material adjustment from
MIG 4’s audited annual report for the year ended 31 December 2023 as incorporated into this document in Part A of Part X
of this document. The continuing impact of the acquisition of the assets and liabilities of MIG 4 is expected to be accretive to